Amendment No. 607

Senate Amendment to Senate Bill No. 161 Proposed by: Committee on Transportation and Homeland Security Amendment Box: Replaces Amendment No. 479. Resolves Conflicts with: N/A Amends: Summary: No Title: No Preamble: No Joint Sponsorship: No Digest ASSEMBLY ACTION Initial and Date SENATE ACTION Initial and Date Adopted Lost Adopted Lost Concurred In Not Concurred In Not Receded Not Receded Not Amend section 1, page 2, by deleting lines 6 through 13 and inserting:
Amendment Box: Replaces Amendment No. 479. Resolves Conflicts with: N/A Amends: Summary: No Title: No Preamble: No Joint Sponsorship: No Digest ASSEMBLY ACTION Initial and Date SENATE ACTION Initial and Date Adopted Lost
Resolves Conflicts with: N/A Amends: Summary: No Title: No Preamble: No Joint Sponsorship: No Digest ASSEMBLY ACTION Initial and Date SENATE ACTION Initial and Date Adopted Lost
Amends: Summary: No Title: No Preamble: No Joint Sponsorship: No Digest ASSEMBLY ACTION Initial and Date SENATE ACTION Initial and Date Adopted Lost
ASSEMBLY ACTION Initial and Date SENATE ACTION Initial and Date Adopted Lost Adopted Lost
Adopted
Adopted
Concurred In □ Not □ Concurred In □ Not □ Receded □ Not □ Receded □ Not □
Receded Not Receded Not
Amond coation 1, many 2, but deleting lines 6 through 12 and incoming
National Guard who: (a) Is called into active duty in the Armed Forces of the United States on or after Septemb 11, 2001, in support of the global war on terrorism; and
(b) Serves for 30 consecutive days or a total of 60 days on state active duty status or pursu
to Title 10 or Title 32 of the United States Code.
→ A person may not receive more than one Nevada War on Terrorism Medal.".
Amend section 1, page 2, line 28, after "Guard;" by inserting "and".
Amend section 1, page 2, line 29, by deleting "medal; and" and inserting "medal.".
Amend section 1, page 2, by deleting line 30.

SGW Date: 4/25/2005

S.B. No. 161—Creates Nevada War on Terrorism Medal.



Amend the bill as a whole by deleting sec. 2.

If this amendment is adopted, the Legislative

Counsel's Digest will be changed to read as follows:

Legislative Counsel's Digest:

Existing federal law creates Global War on Terrorism Medals for National Guard and military reserve members who have served on active duty since September 11, 2001. (Executive Order 13289, 68 Federal Register 12567) Existing state law allows the Office of the Military to create awards and approve the design for the awards which must conform to federal law and directives. (NRS 412.064)

This bill creates a Nevada War on Terrorism Medal and requires the Office of the Military to design and create the Medal. A member of the Reserves who is a Nevada resident or a member of the Nevada National Guard who serves on active duty in support of the global war on terrorism for 30 consecutive days or a total of 60 days is eligible to receive this state medal. This bill also requires the Office of the Military to adopt regulations concerning the state medal.